	Form PTO-1595 RI (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102387870						
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P						
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Joerg Vollrath, Keith White, and Mark Eubanks るい	Name: Infineon Technologies Richmond, LP Internal Address:					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	Street Address: 6000 Technology Boulevard					
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	1					
	Assignment	The state of the s					
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sandston					
ı	X Other Corrective Document Reel/Frame 011660/0407	State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>23150</u>					
	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:					
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	·· ····					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 6,404,250					
	Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes x No					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: Gregory S. Gewirtz LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
	Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card					
		(Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number:					
	City: State: Zip: Westfield NJ 07090	12-1095					
Ļ							
ī	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Gregory S. Gewirtz Name of Person Signing	March 5, 2003 Signature Date					
/	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachr						
03/11/2003 ECGOPER 00000147 121095 6404250							
01 FC:8021	40.00 CH						

For good and valuable consideration, we, Joerg Volrath, residing at 401 N. Boulevard #10, Richmond, VA 23220, a citizen of Germany; Keith White, residing at 3101 Old Brookwood Way, Richmond, VA 23233, a citizen of the US; and Mark Eubanks, residing at 7475 Hartpine Court, Mechanicsville, VA 23111, a citizen of the US.

7475 Hartpine Court, Mechanicsville, VA 23111, a citizen of the US.

Hereby sell, assign, I-b-oand transfer to Infineon
Technologies North America Corp., a corporation organized and
existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its
principal place of business at, 1730 North First Street, San
Jose, CA 95112, 6000 Technology Boulevard, Sandston, VA 23150

Hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewithin, and is entitled:

ON-CHIP CIRCUITS FOR HIGH SPEED MEMORY TESTING WITH A SLOW MEMORY TESTER

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Date: March <u>26</u>, 2001

Witness: Athm F

Arthur F. D'Donnell

(Print Name of Witness Above) and have witness sign

Date: March 26, 2001

Witness: WMM F. DJ W

Arthur F. O Donell

(Print Name of Witness Above) and have witness sign)

Date: March 3(., 2001

Witness: With F D _ J

Arthur F. O'Darall

(Print Name of Witness)

Joers Volrath

Keith White

Mark Eubanks

For good and valuable consideration, we, Joerg Volrath, residing at 401 N. Boulevard #10, Richmond, VA 23220, a citizen of Germany; Keith White, residing at 3101 Old Brookwood Way, Richmond, VA 23233, a citizen of the US; and Mark Eubanks, residing at 7475 Hartpine Court, Mechanicsville, VA 23111, a citizen of the US.

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Infineon Technologies North America Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at, 1730 North First Street, San Jose, CA 95112, 6000 Technology Boulevard, Sandston, VA 23150

Hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewithin, and is entitled:

ON-CHIP CIRCUITS FOR HIGH SPEED MEMORY TESTING WITH A SLOW MEMORY TESTER

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Date: March <u>26</u>, 2001

Witness: With F)

Arthur F. D'Donnell

(Print Name of Witness Above) and have witness sign

Date: March <u>AL</u>, 2001

Witness: WMM F D W

Arthur F. D'Donell

(Print Name of Witness Above) and have witness sign)

Date: March <u>3</u>6, 2001

Witness: Wthm F D ___

Arthur F. D'Dorall

(Print Name of Witness)

Jers Volrath

Keith White

Mark Eubanks

For good and valuable consideration, we, Joerg Volrath, residing at 401 N. Boulevard #10, Richmond, VA 23220, a citizen of Germany; Keith White, residing at 3101 Old Brookwood Way, Richmond, VA 23233, a citizen of the US; and Mark Eubanks, residing at 7475 Hartpine Court, Mechanicsville, VA 23111, a citizen of the US.

Hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewithin, and is entitled:

ON-CHIP CIRCUITS FOR HIGH SPEED MEMORY TESTING WITH A SLOW MEMORY TESTER

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful caths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its shall consider assigns, or representatives successors, desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Date: March 26, 2001

Witness: Jahm F

Arthur F. D'Donnell

(Print Name of Witness Above) and have witness sign

Date: March <u>Al.</u>, 2001

Witness: WMM F. DJ W

Arthur F. Donell

(Print Name of Witness Above) and have witness sign)

Date: March <u>36</u>, 2001

Witness: Withm F 02 _ U

Arthur F. O'Donall

(Print Name of Witness)

Jers Volrath

Keith White

Mark Eubanks

	04-12-20	 ∩1	2810	1		
*FORM*PTO-1595	04-12-20 11 1011 1011 1011 1011 1011 1011 1		R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	FCOMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and Trademark Atty Dkt No.:00P9112U			
To the Honorable Commissione.	10166052	27	ached original doc	uments or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of recei	ving party(ies)	P To	
Joerg Volrath		Name: Infi	ineon Technolog	ies North America Co		
Keith White Mark Eubanks		Internal Add	tress:			
					650 E	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes _X_No				ň 🗮	
Nature of conveyance:		Street Addr	ess: <u>1730 North</u>	n First Street, San Jose,	CA 95112	
-	rger	<u> </u>				
		City: <u>San J</u>	oseSt	ate: CA ZIP; 9511	2_	
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Other Execution Date: March 26, 2001		Additional nar	ne(s) & address(es	s) attached?Yes _X	_ No	
Execution Date: Indian 20, 2001						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(02100.	169 (S124	•			
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application, the e	execution date o	f the application	is: March 26	, 2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
			_	,		
	Additional numbers attache	ed?Yes _ <u>X</u>	_No 09/	819588		
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total numb	per of application	ns and patents involve	d: <u>1</u>	
Name: Irwin Ostroff		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address:		X Enclosed				
		Autho	orized to be char	rged to deposit accoun	ıt	
Street Address: 3 Lackawanna B	oulevard	8. Deposit Ad	count No.			
Murray Hill City: State:_NJ ZIP:_						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature		is true and sorre	et and any attac	ahad copy is a true		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document.	the foregoing information	ns true and come	ct and any attac	ched copy is a fide		
			March 28	2001		
Irwin Ostroff Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	, 2001		
Reg. No. 26,013 Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and doo	cument:3				
/30/2001 SSITHIB1 00000003 09819588				ATENT		
70:583 40.00 OP /			Ρ.	ATENT		

70:501

For good and valuable consideration, we, Joerg Volrath, residing at 401 N. Boulevard #10, Richmond, VA 23220, a citizen of Germany; Keith White, residing at 3101 old Brookwood Way, Richmond, VA 23233, a citizen of the US; and Mark Eubanks, residing at 7475 Hartpine Court, Mechanicsville, VA 23111, a citizen of the US.

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Infineon Technologies North America Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at, 1730 North First Street, San Jose, CA 95112,

Hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewithin, and is entitled:

ON-CHIP CIRCUITS FOR HIGH SPEED MEMORY TESTING WITH A SLOW MEMORY TESTER

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Date: March <u>26</u>, 2001

Witness: Why FOD I

Arthur F. D'Donnell

(Print Name of Witness Above) and have witness sign

Date: March <u>1</u>, 2001

Witness: WMW F DJ W

(Print Name of Witness Above)

and have witness sign)

Date: March <u>36</u>, 2001

Witness: With F D _ 1

Arthur F. O'Donall

(Print Name of Witness)

Joers Volrath

Keith White

Mark Eubanks

PATENT REEL: 013820 FRAME: 0490

RECORDED: 03/10/2003